

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
2/12/2018 2:09 PM

NO. 50991-1

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JOHN A. BOLLINGER,

Appellant.

Appeal from Kitsap County Superior Court
Honorable Sally F. Olsen
No. 16-1-00693-9

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Edward Penoyar, WSBA #42919
Joel Penoyar, WSBA #6407
Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant

Post Office Box 425
South Bend, Washington 98586
(360) 875-5321

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

IV. STATEMENT OF CASE 2

V. ARGUMENT 4

 A. The Trial Court Erred in Refusing Defense’s Request
 to Refer to Deputy Russell as “Alleged Victim”
 Rather Than “Victim.” 4

 1. LAW 4

 2. ANALYSIS 5

 B. Insufficient Evidence Supported a Conviction for
 Assault 3rd Degree Because the Deputy’s Testimony
 Was Both Insufficient and Inconsistent. 6

 1. LAW 6

 2. ANALYSIS 7

VI. CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Elmi</i> , 166 Wash.2d 209, 215; 207 P.3d 439, 443 (2009)	6
<i>State v. Engel</i> , 166 Wn.2d 572, 576; 210 P.3d 1007 (2009).....	7
<i>State v. Homan</i> , 181 Wn.2d 102, 105; 330 P.3d 182 (2014)	7
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 179 Wn. App. 91, 105; 316 P.3d 1143 (2014)	7
<i>State v. Potts</i> , 93 Wn.App. 82, 86, 969 P.2d 494 (1998).....	6

Federal Cases

<i>Elledge v. Dugger</i> , 823 F.2d 1439, 1451 (11th Cir. 1987)	5
<i>Estelle v. Williams</i> , 425 U.S. 501, 506; 96 S.Ct. 1691 (1976).....	5
<i>United States v. Ferguson</i> , 758 F.2d 843, 854 (2d Cir.1985).....	5

Statutes

RCW 9a.36.031.....	6
